

Johanna Kaikkonen appointed Norrhydro Group Plc's CFO

26.2.2024 15:00:00 EET | Norrhydro Group Oyj | Company Announcement

Norrhydro Group Plc - Company announcement - 26 February 2024 at 15:00 PM.

Johanna Kaikkonen has been appointed Norrhydro Group Plc's CFO.

Johanna Kaikkonen has been employed by the company since 2008. During her long working career, she has worked in the company in versatile financial management positions and most recently in the position of HR manager and as a member of the management team since 2021. The responsibility of the CFO is to lead and develop the operations of the group's finance and human resources unit.

Further information:

Yrjö Trög, CEO, Chairman of the Board Norrhydro Group Plc Tel. +358 40 029 1229

Email: <u>yrjo.trog@norrhydro.com</u>

Certified advisor:

Translink Corporate Finance Oy Jari Lauriala, Managing Partner Tel. +358 40 091 8855

Email: jari.lauriala@translinkcf.fi

Sami Miettinen, Partner Tel. +358 400 735 835

Email: sami.miettinen@translinkcf.fi

Distribution:

Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Key media https://www.norrhydro.com/fi

Norrhydro Group Plc in brief

Norrhydro, founded in 1985, is a Finnish forerunner in motion control and a provider of energy-efficient hydraulic cylinders and system suppliers specialising in high-quality, customised and energy-efficient hydraulic cylinders and demanding linear motion control systems and mobile equipment. The company has more almost 40 years of experience in developing and manufacturing customised hydraulic cylinders and liners motion control systems for the most demanding conditions and environments. In 2023, the company generated revenues of EUR 30.4 million, EBITDA of EUR 2.3 million (adjusted) and operating profit of EUR -0,2 million.

Contacts

 Yrjö Trög, Toimitusjohtaja ja hallituksen puheenjohtaja, Norrhydro Group Oyj, +358 400 291 229, yrjo.trog@norrhydro.com

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf